
 

 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 

September 7, 2016 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 316020 - ADDENDUM NO. 2 

RESTROOM AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS 

INDIAN LAKE PARK 
 

BIDS DUE:  TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2016, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  
TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 

 
 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby 
made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB.   
All Addendums are to be acknowledged on the Bid Form. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 

 
1. Section 06 10 10 – Heavy Timber And Lumber Production 

ADD  PART 1 – GENERAL; 1.04  DELIVERY OF CANTS BY OWNER 
A.  Owner shall provide and deliver cants for the production of rough sawn heavy timbers and lumber 

to a location to be designated by the Contractor within fifty (50) miles of Madison. 
 
2. Sheet A1.0 

Delete current Sheet A1.0, Replace as shown on Drawing A1.0, issued with this Addendum. 
 
3. Sheet A2.0 

Delete current Sheet A2.0, Replace with new Sheet A2.0 issued with this Addendum. 
 
4. Sheet A2.1 

Delete current Sheet A2.1, Replace with new Sheet A2.1 issued with this Addendum. 
 
5. Sheet A3.0 

Delete current Sheet A3.0, Replace with new Sheet A3.0 issued with this Addendum. 
 
6. Sheet A3.1 

Delete current Sheet A3.1, Replace with new Sheet A3.1 issued with this Addendum. 
  
7. Sheet A3.2 

Delete current Sheet A3.2, Replace with new Sheet A3.2 issued with this Addendum. 
  

8. Sheet S1.0 
Delete current Sheet S1.0, Replace with new Sheet S1.0 issued with this Addendum. 

Addendum No. 2 
RFB No. 316020 - 1 - rev. 02/16 



9. Sheet S2.0
Delete current Sheet S2.0, Replace with new Sheet S2.0 issued with this Addendum.

If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call J. Eric Urtes at 608/266-
4798, urtes.eric@countyofdane.com or Ryan Shore at 608/266-4475, Shore@countyofdane.com  . 

Sincerely, 
  J. Eric Urtes, AIA 
Project Manager 

Enclosures: 
Sheets (Drawings): 
A1.0 
A2.0 
A2.1 
A3.0 
A3.1 
A3.2 
S1.0 
S2.0 

 

Addendum No. 2 
RFB No. 316020 - 2 - rev. 02/16 

mailto:urtes.eric@countyofdane.com
mailto:Shore@countyofdane.com


NN

Sheet Number

Sheet Title

Checked By:

Issued For:

Drawn By:

Project No.

RESTROOM

& SITE

IMPROVEMENTS,

INDIAN LAKE PARK

27-1048

Dane County

Public Works

Engineering

Division

Date:

101 East Badger Road
Madison, WI 53713
608.255.0800
www.AyresAssociates.com

8183 Hwy 19

Cross Plains, WI

53528

BT

KAM

Project No. 316020

Project Name

email: mgengler@archmad.us

8/18/2016

BD

Revision Date 
Issued for Construction 08/18/16 

Addendum #2 09/07/16

A1.0

FLOOR PLAN,

DETAILS &

TOILET ROOM

ELEVATIONS

RESTROOM

BUILDING

SCHEDULES &

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 4 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOOR PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CANOPY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
36"

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
W.

AutoCAD SHX Text
H.

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAT'L.

AutoCAD SHX Text
103

AutoCAD SHX Text
MECHANICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
86"

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAT'L.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES

AutoCAD SHX Text
No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
101

AutoCAD SHX Text
MEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
100

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOMEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
101

AutoCAD SHX Text
RM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALLS

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLG.

AutoCAD SHX Text
No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
102

AutoCAD SHX Text
MECHANICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
100

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOMEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEALER

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAINT/ STAIN & SEALER

AutoCAD SHX Text
T&G WD.-STAIN & SEALER

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
HM

AutoCAD SHX Text
36"

AutoCAD SHX Text
86"

AutoCAD SHX Text
HM

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOOR SCHEDULE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEALER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
---

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.   = APPROXIMATE LOCATION (WITHIN 8") OF FULL VERT. FOUNDATION-TO-BEAM ABOVE IN CORE OF CMU; COMPLETELY FILL CORE w/   = APPROXIMATE LOCATION (WITHIN 8") OF FULL VERT. FOUNDATION-TO-BEAM ABOVE IN CORE OF CMU; COMPLETELY FILL CORE w/ CONCRETE & PROVIDE (1) #4 BAR CONT. FROM FONDATION-TO-BEAM ABOVE w/ CLASS "B" LAPS AND SPLICES TO PROJECTING FOUNDATION BARS, BETWEEN VERTICAL BARS, & TO BEAM CONNECTING ROD ABOVE; SEE ALSO 3/A3.0 FOR TYPICAL DETAIL @ TIMBER BEAMS; SEE ALSO SHEET S1.0. 2. FOR EXTERIOR CONCRETE PAVING AROUND RESTROOM BUILDING, SEE SHEET C2.0. FOR EXTERIOR CONCRETE PAVING AROUND RESTROOM BUILDING, SEE SHEET C2.0. 3. FOR FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS SEE 1/S1.0. FOR FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS SEE 1/S1.0. 4. FOR ROOF FRAMING SEE 1/S2.0. FOR ROOF FRAMING SEE 1/S2.0. 5. FOR GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES SEE SHEET S0.0. FOR GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES SEE SHEET S0.0. 6. FOR PIERS SEE 2/A3.1.FOR PIERS SEE 2/A3.1.

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONT

AutoCAD SHX Text
HM

AutoCAD SHX Text
HM

AutoCAD SHX Text
36"

AutoCAD SHX Text
86"

AutoCAD SHX Text
HM

AutoCAD SHX Text
HM

AutoCAD SHX Text
* SEE 2/ A3.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
* SEE 2/ A3.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
* SEE 2/ A3.2 (SIM.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-11"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-11"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-11"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TLT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAB BAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOLDER

AutoCAD SHX Text
T. PAPER

AutoCAD SHX Text
BABY CHANGING

AutoCAD SHX Text
STATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-10"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-10"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-3"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-3"

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSUL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
COVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
HAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRYER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEC.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MIRROR

AutoCAD SHX Text
URINAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARTITION

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAVATORY

AutoCAD SHX Text
HAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRYER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEC.

AutoCAD SHX Text
URINAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1.0 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOILET

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOMEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
100

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
URINAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAVATORY

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
MEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
101

AutoCAD SHX Text
MECH.

AutoCAD SHX Text
102

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0" MIN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0" MIN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOILET

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-6" GRAB

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-6" GRAB

AutoCAD SHX Text
T. PAPER HOLDER - BY OWNER

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAV.

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSUL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
COVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
MIRROR

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAB BAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
CMU

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARTITION

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
TLT. ELEV.

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 / 8 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAV'S. ELEV.

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 / 8 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
TLT. SIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 / 8 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 4 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOILET ROOMS PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
BABY CHANGING

AutoCAD SHX Text
STATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAVATORY

AutoCAD SHX Text
HAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRYER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEC.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOILET

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAVATORY

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRINKING FOUNTAIN & BOTTLE FILLER

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
 2 A1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOF ABOVE VERT. WALL REINF. - SEE GEN. NOTE #1

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOMEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
100

AutoCAD SHX Text
MEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
101

AutoCAD SHX Text
MECH.

AutoCAD SHX Text
102

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOF ABOVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOF ABOVE VERT. WALL REINF. - SEE GEN. NOTE #1

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOF ABOVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GENERAL NOTES

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1.0 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOILET

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOILET

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAV.

AutoCAD SHX Text
& SHELF

AutoCAD SHX Text
& SHELF

AutoCAD SHX Text
- BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
OWNER

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAINT/ STAIN & SEALER

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAINT/ STAIN & SEALER

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAINT/ STAIN & SEALER

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAINT/ STAIN & SEALER

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAINT/ STAIN & SEALER

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
T&G WD.-STAIN & SEALER

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPP.

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPP.

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPP.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1603 Indian Lake Toilet Buidling Bid Documents.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
1



Sheet Number

Sheet Title

Checked By:

Issued For:

Drawn By:

Project No.

RESTROOM

& SITE

IMPROVEMENTS,

INDIAN LAKE PARK

27-1048

Dane County

Public Works

Engineering

Division

Date:

101 East Badger Road
Madison, WI 53713
608.255.0800
www.AyresAssociates.com

8183 Hwy 19

Cross Plains, WI

53528

BT

KAM

Project No. 316020

Project Name

email: mgengler@archmad.us

8/18/2016

BD

Revision Date 
Issued for Construction 08/18/16 

Addendum #2 09/07/16

A2.0

RESTROOM

WEST & SOUTH

ELEVATIONS

BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 4 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
WEST (FRONT) ELEVATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
AWNING

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPER.

AutoCAD SHX Text
48" X 24" FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT SIZE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAT'L.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VINYL

AutoCAD SHX Text
WINDOW SCHEDULE

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSULATED GLASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
100'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1st FLR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL ROOF SYSTEM

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER TRUSS TYPE 1 END TRUSS ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
- SEE S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL LOUVER BEYOND WITH

AutoCAD SHX Text
1X4 E-W TRIM - SEE ALSO H1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXPOSED TIMBER BEAM BEYOND

AutoCAD SHX Text
- SEE S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAVING/ FINISH GRADE - SEE C2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS - SEE S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRINKING FOUNTAIN & BOTTLE FILLER

AutoCAD SHX Text
BEYOND - SEE ALSO P1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
HM DOOR & FRAME BEYOND

AutoCAD SHX Text
CMU TYPE 2 BEYOND

AutoCAD SHX Text
E-W SHINGLES BEYOND

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER POST & DIAGONALS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER BM EAM END - SEE S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER RIDGE BEAM END - SEE S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
STONE CAP & STONE VENEER - BY OTHERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1st FLR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
100'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 4 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOUTH (SIDE) ELEVATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
- SEE S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAVING - SEE C2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER POST & DIAGONALS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CMU TYPE 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
WINDOW - SEE SCHEDULE

AutoCAD SHX Text
THIS SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
FINISH GRADE - SEE C2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOTING & FOUNDATION - SEE S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOTING & FOUNDATION - SEE S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
STONE CAP & STONE VENEER - BY OTHERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL ROOF SYSTEM - SEE ALSO ELECTRICAL SHEET E-2 FOR SOLAR ROOF PANELS ON THIS ELEVATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1603 Indian Lake Toilet Buidling Bid Documents.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
1



Sheet Number

Sheet Title

Checked By:

Issued For:

Drawn By:

Project No.

RESTROOM

& SITE

IMPROVEMENTS,

INDIAN LAKE PARK

27-1048

Dane County

Public Works

Engineering

Division

Date:

101 East Badger Road
Madison, WI 53713
608.255.0800
www.AyresAssociates.com

8183 Hwy 19

Cross Plains, WI

53528

BT

KAM

Project No. 316020

Project Name

email: mgengler@archmad.us

8/18/2016

BD

Revision Date 
Issued for Construction 08/18/16 

Addendum #2 09/07/16

A2.1

RESTROOM

EAST & NORTH

ELEVATIONS

BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
100'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1st FLR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 4 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
EAST (REAR) ELEVATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
AWNING

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPER.

AutoCAD SHX Text
48" X 24" FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT SIZE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAT'L.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VINYL

AutoCAD SHX Text
WINDOW SCHEDULE

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSULATED GLASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL ROOF SYSTEM

AutoCAD SHX Text
FINISH GRADE - SEE C2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOTING & FOUNDATION - SEE S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER BM EAM END - SEE S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER RIDGE BEAM END - SEE S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL LOUVERS WITH

AutoCAD SHX Text
1X4 E-W TRIM - SEE ALSO H1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXPOSED TIMBER BEAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
HM DOOR & FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
CMU TYPE 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
E-W SHINGLES

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL FLASHING

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER RAFTER - SEE S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
100'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1st FLR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 4 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
NORTH (SIDE) ELEVATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
CMU TYPE 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
WINDOW - SEE SCHEDULE

AutoCAD SHX Text
THIS SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
FINISH GRADE - SEE C2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOTING & FOUNDATION - SEE S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL ROOF SYSTEM

AutoCAD SHX Text
- SEE S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAVING - SEE C2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER POST & DIAGONALS

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOTING & FOUNDATION - SEE S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
STONE CAP & STONE VENEER - BY OTHERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1603 Indian Lake Toilet Buidling Bid Documents.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
1



Sheet Number

Sheet Title

Checked By:

Issued For:

Drawn By:

Project No.

RESTROOM

& SITE

IMPROVEMENTS,

INDIAN LAKE PARK

27-1048

Dane County

Public Works

Engineering

Division

Date:

101 East Badger Road
Madison, WI 53713
608.255.0800
www.AyresAssociates.com

8183 Hwy 19

Cross Plains, WI

53528

BT

KAM

Project No. 316020

Project Name

DateRevision

Issued for Construction 08/18/16

email: mgengler@archmad.us

8/18/2016

BD

Addendum #2
09/07/16

A3.0

RESTROOM

SECTIONS &

DETAILS

BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
thru RESTROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. SIDEWALL SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
thru FRONT CANOPY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. SIDEWALL SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOOKING TOWARD RESTROOM ROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. ROOF/ WALL ANCHORAGE DET.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
58" THREADED ROD TIE-DOWN @ EA. VERT. BAR REINFORCING - LAP & TIE w/ CLASS B LAP (MIN. 16") TO  VERT. BARS - EXTEND MIN. 2" THROUGH TIMBER BEAM ABOVE & PROVIDE FLAT WASHER, LOCK WASHER, & NUT TO BEAM; TIGHTEN SECURELY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WDW. FLUSH TRIM ALL AROUND w/ SEALANT TO ALL ADJACENT SURFACES

AutoCAD SHX Text
MTL. FLSHG. - SLOPE SLIGHTLY TO EXTERIOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
FILL CMU BELOW WDW. SILL w/ MORTAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
WINDOW - SEE WDW. SCHED.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WD. BLOCKING AS REQ'D.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x4 WD. TRIM ALL AROUND

AutoCAD SHX Text
WINDOW DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. ROOF EAVE DET.

AutoCAD SHX Text
6 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXTENDED RIB BEYOND

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRIP FASCIA/ COUNTER FLASHING BEYOND

AutoCAD SHX Text
RIB CLOSURE PIECE BEYOND

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER TRUSS OR RAFTER BEYOND

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x4 WOOD ROOF PURLINS

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL ROOF PANELS w/ FOLDED SEAM EDGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPE 2 EXTERIOR CMU WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) 3  " x 3  " 12" x 3  " 12" X  " STL. 38" STL. ANGLES, PRIMED - MIN 4" BEARING EA. END

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x4 WD. TRIM ALL AROUND

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPE 2 EXTERIOR CMU WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
4 A3.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER TRUSS OR RAFTER BEYOND - SEE S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL ROOF SYSTEM

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x4 WD. ROOF PURLINS

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x8 E-W FASCIA BD. ON 2x4 FRAMING AS NEC. - w/ 2" VENT HOLES (& INSECT SCREEN ON BACK) @ 12" o.c. MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
T & G WOOD CLG. ON 2x4's @ EA. TRUSS OR RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER TRUSS OR RAFTER BEYOND - SEE S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
T & G WD. FASCIA ON 2x4 FRAMING AS NEC.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER BEAMS - SEE S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. BAR REINF. - SEE FLOOR PLAN A1.0 FOR LOCS. & GEN. NOTES SHT. A1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 A3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
5 A3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL ROOFING SYSTEM ON 2x4 WD. PURLINS @ 24" o.c. MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPE 2 EXTERIOR CMU WALL - FOR HORZ. REINF. SEE SPEC. - FOR VERT. REINF. SEE SHT. A1.0 FINISH GRADE - SEE C3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOUNDATION & FOOTING - SEE S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
T & G WD. CEILING ON 2x4 FURRING BETWEEN TRUSSES AND RAFTERS TRUSS TYPE 3 BEYOND - SEE S2.0 TIMBER CROSS BEAM @ FAR WALL - SEALANT ALL GAPS AS NECESSARY

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOMEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
100

AutoCAD SHX Text
MECH.

AutoCAD SHX Text
102

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPE 1 CMU INTERIOR WALL - PROVIDE CONT. CONC. FILLED CMU BOND BEAM w/ (2) #5 BARS CONT. & 58"x8" ANC. BOLTS @ 24" o.c. MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONC. SLAB-ON-GRADE - SEE S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
MECH. LOUVER LOUVER @ FAR WALL w/ 1x4 WD. TRIM ALL AROUND - SEE ALSO HV1.0 T & G HORZ. WD BDS. ON 2x4 WD. FRMG. @ 16" o.c MAX. - PROVIDE & NAIL FULL-HGT. 2x4 EA. SIDE OF EA. TRUSS AND RAFTER - w/  " 12" EXT. SHTG. ON MECH. 102 SIDE; SEE SPEC. FOR SHEATHING NAILING REQUIREMENTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12" EXP. JOINT @ ALL EXTERIOR WALLS

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL ROOFING SYSTEM ON 2x4 WD. PURLINS @ 24" o.c. MAX. MECH. LOUVER w/ 1x4 E-W TRIM BEWYOND E-W SHINGLE ON WALL BEYOND - SEE ALSO 2/A3.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER CROSS BEAM BEYOND TYPE 2 EXTERIOR CMU WALL BEYOND HM DOOR & FRAME BEYOND CONCRETE SOG - SEE C2.0 FINISH GRADE - SEE C3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOUNDATION & FOOTING BEYOND

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD METAL ROOF CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD METAL ROOF CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 A3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1603 Indian Lake Toilet Buidling Bid Documents.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
1



Sheet Number

Sheet Title

Checked By:

Issued For:

Drawn By:

Project No.

RESTROOM

& SITE

IMPROVEMENTS,

INDIAN LAKE PARK

27-1048

Dane County

Public Works

Engineering

Division

Date:

101 East Badger Road
Madison, WI 53713
608.255.0800
www.AyresAssociates.com

8183 Hwy 19

Cross Plains, WI

53528

BT

KAM

Project No. 316020

Project Name

email: mgengler@archmad.us

8/18/2016

BD

Revision Date 
Issued for Construction 08/18/16 

Addendum #2 09/07/16

A3.1

RESTROOM

SECTIONS &

DETAILS

BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
thru FRONT CANOPY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. SIDEWALL SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOOKING TOWARD FRONT

AutoCAD SHX Text
'TREX' DECKING STAND OFF BASE

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/8" THREADED ROD, 16" MIN EMBEDMENT WITH 'SIMPSON' SET EPOXY

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIER FDTN. - SEE DETAIL 3/S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
STONE VENEER - BY OTHERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER POST - SEE S2.0 -  WITH 'TIMBERLINX' A475 CONNECTOR -SEE ALSO CONNECTOR SPEC'S

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL PIER DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
* SEE ALSO DETAIL 3/S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL ROOFING SYSTEM ON 2x4 WD. PURLINS @ 24" o.c. MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER TRUSS BEYOND - SEE S2.0 TIMBER POST BETOND - SEE S2.0 PIER BEYOND - SEE 2/A3.1 CONCRETE SOG - SEE C2.0 FINISH GRADE - SEE C3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOUNDATION & FOOTING BEYOND - SEE S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER LOGITUDINAL RIDGE BEAM - SEE S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
STONE CAP - BY OTHERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD METAL ROOF CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 A3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1603 Indian Lake Toilet Buidling Bid Documents.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
1



Sheet Number

Sheet Title

Checked By:

Issued For:

Drawn By:

Project No.

RESTROOM

& SITE

IMPROVEMENTS,

INDIAN LAKE PARK

27-1048

Dane County

Public Works

Engineering

Division

Date:

101 East Badger Road
Madison, WI 53713
608.255.0800
www.AyresAssociates.com

8183 Hwy 19

Cross Plains, WI

53528

BT

KAM

Project No. 316020

Project Name

email: mgengler@archmad.us

8/18/2016

BD

Revision Date 
Issued for Construction 08/18/16 

Addendum #2 09/07/16

A3.2

RESTROOM

SECTIONS &

DETAILS

BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
LONGITUDINAL SECTION THRU BUILDING & FRONT CANOPY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETAILS

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONT

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOUNDATION - SEE S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
T & G HORZ. WD. ON 2x6 WD. FRAMING @ 16" o.c. MAX. - NAIL 2x6 FRAMING TO PERIMETER TIMBER FRAMING w/ (2) 16d NAILS @ 12" o.c. MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) 3  " x 3  " X  " 3  " x 3  " X  " 12" x 3  " X  " 12" X  " 38" STL. ANGLE LINTEL, PRIMED - MIN 4" BEARING EA. END H.M DOOR & FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONC SOG - SEE S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONC. SOG - SEE C2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
12" EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
E-W LAP SIDING ON  " 12" EXTERIOR SHTG. - SEE SPEC FOR SHTG. NAILING REQS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPE 2 CMU

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER FRAMING - SEE S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL ROOF SYSTEM TIMBER FRAMING - SEE S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEALANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 A3.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL ROOFING SYSTEM ON 2x4 WD. PURLINS @ 24" o.c. MAX. TIMBER TRUSSES & RAFTERS - SEE S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
FINISH GRADE - SEE C3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOUNDATION & FOOTING - SEE S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL ROOFING SYSTEM ON 2x4 WD. PURLINS @ 24" o.c. MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER TRUSS - SEE 12.0 TIMBER LOGITUDINAL BEAM BEYOND - SEE S2.0 TIMBER POST BETOND - SEE S2.0 PIER BEYOND - SEE 2/A3.1 CONCRETE SOG - SEE C2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOUNDATION & FOOTING BEYOND

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPE 2 EXTERIOR CMU WALL - FOR HORZ. REINF. SEE SPECIFICATION - FOR VERT. REINF. SEE SHT. A1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
T & G WD. CEILING - SEE 1/A3.0 T & G WD. WALL BEYOND - SEE 1/A3.0 TIMBER TRUSS - SEE S2.0 TYPE 1 CMU PARTIAL HGT. WALL - PROVIDE SOLID TYPE 1 CMU TOP COURSE TYPE 1 CMU WALL BEYOND SEE SHEET A1.0 FOR RESTROOM FIXTURES & ACCESSORIES @ WALL BEYOND 12" EXP. JOINT @ ALL EXTERIOR WALLS CONC. SOG - SEE S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
& LIGHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRUSS

AutoCAD SHX Text
& LIGHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
& LIGHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 A3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 A3.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1603 Indian Lake Toilet Buidling Bid Documents.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
1



N
N

Sheet Number

Sheet Title

Checked By:

Issued For:

Drawn By:

Project No.

RESTROOM

& SITE

IMPROVEMENTS,

INDIAN LAKE PARK

27-1048

Dane County

Public Works

Engineering

Division

Date:

101 East Badger Road
Madison, WI 53713
608.255.0800
www.AyresAssociates.com

8183 Hwy 19

Cross Plains, WI

53528

BT

KAM

Project No. 316020

Project Name

email: mgengler@archmad.us

8/18/2016

BD

Revision Date 
Issued for Construction 08/18/16 

Addendum #2 09/07/16

S1.0

RESTROOM

& SHELTER

FOUNDATION

PLANS & DETAILS

BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 4 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOUNDATION PLAN - RESTROOM BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE SHEET C3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
REINF. @ CORNERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
12" #4 DOWELS

AutoCAD SHX Text
@ 48" o.c. MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) #5 BARS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONT. T & B

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROUGH SURFACE @

AutoCAD SHX Text
FDTN./ FTG. JOINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) #5 BARS CONT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
FINISH GRADE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. PIER FDTN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. FDTN. DET.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOINT DET.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTROL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SAWCUT JOINT WITHIN 24 HRS. OF SLAB POUR.  DEPTH =   SLAB THICKNESS14 SLAB THICKNESS

AutoCAD SHX Text
REINFORCING TO BE DISCONTINUOUS THRU JOINTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. SLAB

AutoCAD SHX Text
THICKENED SOG

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) #5 BARS CONT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HORZ. WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
36" #5 BARS @ 48" o.c. MAX., 16" MAX. FROM ALL CORNERS, 12" INTO FDTN. w/ 2" BENT HOOK; COORD. LOCATIONS w/ VERT. CMU - SEE 1/ A1.0 FOR LOCATIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
GENERAL NOTES 1. IN NO CASE SHALL STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS OR CHANGES AFFECTING A STRUCTURAL MEMBER BE MADE UNLESS IN NO CASE SHALL STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS OR CHANGES AFFECTING A STRUCTURAL MEMBER BE MADE UNLESS APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. 2. SIMILAR PORTIONS OF THE BLDG. SHALL HAVE SIMILAR DETAILING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SIMILAR PORTIONS OF THE BLDG. SHALL HAVE SIMILAR DETAILING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 3. SEE 4/S1.0 FOR ADDITIONAL WALL REINFORCING @ INTERMEDIATE WALLS AND CORNERS OF TOILET BUILDING. SEE 4/S1.0 FOR ADDITIONAL WALL REINFORCING @ INTERMEDIATE WALLS AND CORNERS OF TOILET BUILDING.  FOR ADDITIONAL WALL REINFORCING @ INTERMEDIATE WALLS AND CORNERS OF TOILET BUILDING. FOR ADDITIONAL WALL REINFORCING @ INTERMEDIATE WALLS AND CORNERS OF TOILET BUILDING. 4. SEE SPECIFICATION & PLAN 1/ A1.0 FOR TYPE & SPACING OF FOUNDATION ANCHORING SYSTEM FOR THE TOILET SEE SPECIFICATION & PLAN 1/ A1.0 FOR TYPE & SPACING OF FOUNDATION ANCHORING SYSTEM FOR THE TOILET BUILDING. 5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL STRUCTURAL, M/E, AND ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS.  NOTIFY OWNER OF ANY CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL STRUCTURAL, M/E, AND ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS.  NOTIFY OWNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE CONSTRUCTION. 6. SEE ALSO 1/S1.0 FOR CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE CONDITIONS & DETAIL REFERENCES FOR THE RESTROOM BUILDING. SEE ALSO 1/S1.0 FOR CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE CONDITIONS & DETAIL REFERENCES FOR THE RESTROOM BUILDING. 7. SEE DET. 2/S1.0 FOR VERTICAL FOUNDATION-TO-CMU WALL REINFORCING FOR THE RESTROOM BUILDING. SEE DET. 2/S1.0 FOR VERTICAL FOUNDATION-TO-CMU WALL REINFORCING FOR THE RESTROOM BUILDING. 8. SEE DET. 3/S1.0 FOR TYPICAL PIER, BOTH SHELTER & RESTROOM BUILDINGS. SEE DET. 3/S1.0 FOR TYPICAL PIER, BOTH SHELTER & RESTROOM BUILDINGS. 9. SEE SHEET C2.0 FOR RESTROOM BUILDING & SHELTER FOUNDATION LOCATIONS & ORIENTATIONS. SEE SHEET C2.0 FOR RESTROOM BUILDING & SHELTER FOUNDATION LOCATIONS & ORIENTATIONS. 10. SEE SHEET C3.0 FOR RESTROOM BUILDING & SHELTER FOUNDATION ELEVATIONS. SEE SHEET C3.0 FOR RESTROOM BUILDING & SHELTER FOUNDATION ELEVATIONS. 11. SEE RESTROOM BUILDING FLOOR PLAN 1/A1.0 FOR EXACT LOCATION OF FOUNDATION NOTCHES @ EXTERIOR DOORS.SEE RESTROOM BUILDING FLOOR PLAN 1/A1.0 FOR EXACT LOCATION OF FOUNDATION NOTCHES @ EXTERIOR DOORS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
48'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 4 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOUNDATION PLAN - SHELTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
27'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF STONE LEDGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE CONC. PIER AS SHOWN WITH #5 VERT. BARS INTO FTG. & FDTN. @ EACH CORNER & #3 HORZ. TIES @ 1' o.c.

AutoCAD SHX Text
STONE MASONRY LEDGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
STONE CAP LEDGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'8" X 2'8" X 1' CONC. FOOTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
(4) #5 HORZ. BARS EA. WAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLACE VERTICAL WALL REINF. AT INSIDE CORNERS OF HOOKS. (OTHER VERT. REINF. NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADDED HORZ. CORNER REINF. TO MATCH SIZE & SPACING OF LARGEST HORZ. REINFORCING 

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORZ. REINFORCING

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES: 1. CONTRACTOR MAY EXTEND HORZ. WALL REINF. WITH STD. 90  HOOK IN CONTRACTOR MAY EXTEND HORZ. WALL REINF. WITH STD. 90° HOOK INLIEU OF ADDED CORNER REINF. 2. NO VERT. WALL CONSTRUCTION JOINT WITHIN 5'-0" OF WALL CORNER. NO VERT. WALL CONSTRUCTION JOINT WITHIN 5'-0" OF WALL CORNER. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SLAB CONTROL JOINT @ EDGE OF CMU WALL ABOVE IF SHOWN IN PLAN 1/ S1.0 - SEE ALSO 6/ S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
#5 X 18" VERT. BARS @ 24" o.c. MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
4" SLAB-ON-GRADE w/ 6x6 10/10 WWF ON 6 MIL VAPOR RETARDER ON 6" COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL - PERIMETER OF WOMEN 100, MEN 101, & ALL OF MECH. 103 @ ELEV. 1OO'-0" (TOP OF FDTN. WALL)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
   2

AutoCAD SHX Text
   S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
  6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
  6

AutoCAD SHX Text
S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
  6

AutoCAD SHX Text
S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
  2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIER FOUNDATIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE SHEET C3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF FDTN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
- SEE 3/S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIER FOUNDATIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
- SEE 3/S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIER FOUNDATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
- SEE 3/S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIER FOUNDATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
- SEE 3/S1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRENCH DRAIN - SEE SHT. P1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRENCH DRAIN - SEE SHT. P1.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
   A3.2 

AutoCAD SHX Text
  2

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" CLEAR STONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXP. JOINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIRE PIT FDTN. DET.

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) #4 BARS CONT. TOP & BOT. - #4 VERT. BARS @ 24" o.c. MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE SOG - SEE C2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
* SEE C2.0 FOR LOCATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
STONE CAP & STONE FACED WALL - BY OTHERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE ALSO ELECTRICAL FOR OUTLET BOX & CONDUIT PROVIDED

AutoCAD SHX Text
* VERIFY LOCATIONS w/ OWNER.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1603 Indian Lake Toilet Buidling Bid Documents.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
1



OR

N

Sheet Number

Sheet Title

Checked By:

Issued For:

Drawn By:

Project No.

RESTROOM

& SITE

IMPROVEMENTS,

INDIAN LAKE PARK

27-1048

Dane County

Public Works

Engineering

Division

Date:

101 East Badger Road
Madison, WI 53713
608.255.0800
www.AyresAssociates.com

8183 Hwy 19

Cross Plains, WI

53528

BT

KAM

Project No. 316020

Project Name

email: mgengler@archmad.us

8/18/2016

BD

Revision Date 
Issued for Construction 08/18/16 

Addendum #2 09/07/16

S2.0

RESTROOM

PLAN & DETAILS

BUILDING

ROOF FRAMING

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOF FRAMING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 4 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRUSS TYPES

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 4 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x10 LONGITUDINAL TIMBER BEAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x10 LONGITUDINAL TIMBER BEAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x10 LONGITUDINAL TIMBER RIDGE BEAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x10 CROSS TIMBER BEAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x10 CROSS TIMBER BEAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x10 TIMBER RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x10 TIMBER TRUS TYPE B

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x10 TIMBER TRUS TYPE C

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x10 TIMBER TRUS TYPE B

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x10 TIMBER TRUS TYPE A

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRUSS TYPE A

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRUSS TYPE B

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRUSS TYPE C

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALL TRUSS MEMBERS 8x10 TIMBER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOF FRAMING NOTES: 1. SEE SPECIFICATION 06 13 26 HEAVY TIMBER TRUSSES FOR SEE SPECIFICATION 06 13 26 HEAVY TIMBER TRUSSES FOR CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY FOR TRUSS DESIGN. 2. STRUCTURAL DESIGN TO CONFORM TO WISCONSIN STRUCTURAL DESIGN TO CONFORM TO WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL/ CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL/ ELECTRICAL, & ARCHITECTURAL PLANS & DETAILS.  NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO FABRICATION &/OR ERECTION. 4. IN NO CASE SHALL STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS OR CHANGES IN NO CASE SHALL STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS OR CHANGES AFFECTING A STRUCTURAL MEMBER BE MADE UNLESS APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. 5. SIMILAR PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING SHALL HAVE SIMILAR SIMILAR PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING SHALL HAVE SIMILAR DETAILING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 6. SEE ALSO SECTIONS & DETAILS ON SHEETS A300, A301, & SEE ALSO SECTIONS & DETAILS ON SHEETS A300, A301, & A302.

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x8 TIMBER POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x10 TIMBER LONGITUDINAL BEAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x8 TIMBER KNEE BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x10 TIMBER  RIDGE BEAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x8 TIMBER POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x10 TIMBER LONGITUDINAL BEAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x8 TIMBER KNEE BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x8 TIMBER KNEE BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
POST BASE, CONNECTOR, & FDTN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
POST BASE, CONNECTOR, & FDTN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP VIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEVATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x10 TIMBER RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x10 TIMBER RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x10 TIMBER RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x10 TIMBER RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x10 TIMBER RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x10 TIMBER RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x10 TIMBER RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRUSS @ RIDGE DET.

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x8 DIAGONAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x8 DIAGONAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONNECT RIDGE BEAM TO 8x10 VERTICALS WITH (1) 1" OAK PEG

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECESS 4x8 DIAGONAL INTO 2"x4"x8" SLOT IN 8x8 COLUMN AND CONNECT WITH (2) 1" OAK PEGS

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECESS 4x8 DIAGONAL INTO 2"x4"x8" SLOT IN 8x10 BOT. BM. OF TRUSS & CONNECT WITH (2) 1" OAK PEGS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRUSS @ POST DET.

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
EAVE @ BM. DET.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
RIDGE @ TRUSS DET.

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
HIDDEN BOLT CONNECTIONS - TYP. - SEE ALSO 11/ S101

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRUSS BMS. DET.

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTCH BEAM FOR BOLT HARDWARE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRUSS CONN. DETS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECTION VIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE VIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
END VIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
RIDGE DET.

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
END CAP DETS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
END VIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" CHAMFER

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRUSS RAFTER RIDGE DETS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 / 2 " = 1 ' - 0 "

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x10 TIMBER RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x10 TIMBER RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x10 TIMBER RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x10 TIMBER RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x10 TIMBER RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x10 TIMBER RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x10 TIMBER RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x10 TIMBER RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
S2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1603 Indian Lake Toilet Buidling Bid Documents.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


	Addendum No. 2 (Draft)
	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR bid (rfb) HOLDERS
	rfb NO. 316020 - ADDENDUM NO. 2
	Restroom and Site Improvements
	Indian Lake Park
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

	1603 Indian Lake Toilet Buidling A1.0
	Sheets and Views
	Paper Space Plotting Layout
	00 ZPS PAPER SPACE PLOTTING LAYOUT
	05 PLOT 1st PLAN



	1603 Indian Lake Toilet Buidling A2.0
	Sheets and Views
	Paper Space Plotting Layout
	00 ZPS PAPER SPACE PLOTTING LAYOUT
	08 PLOT ELEV 1



	1603 Indian Lake Toilet Buidling A2.1
	Sheets and Views
	Paper Space Plotting Layout
	00 ZPS PAPER SPACE PLOTTING LAYOUT
	09 PLOT ELEV 2



	1603 Indian Lake Toilet Buidling A3.0
	Sheets and Views
	Paper Space Plotting Layout
	00 ZPS PAPER SPACE PLOTTING LAYOUT
	12 PLOT SECT 1



	1603 Indian Lake Toilet Buidling A3.1
	Sheets and Views
	Paper Space Plotting Layout
	00 ZPS PAPER SPACE PLOTTING LAYOUT
	13 PLOT SECT 2



	1603 Indian Lake Toilet Buidling A3.2
	Sheets and Views
	Paper Space Plotting Layout
	00 ZPS PAPER SPACE PLOTTING LAYOUT
	14 PLOT SECT 3



	1603 Indian Lake Toilet Buidling S1.0
	Sheets and Views
	Paper Space Plotting Layout
	00 ZPS PAPER SPACE PLOTTING LAYOUT
	03 PLOT Fdtn PLAN



	1603 Indian Lake Toilet Buidling S2.0
	Sheets and Views
	Paper Space Plotting Layout
	00 ZPS PAPER SPACE PLOTTING LAYOUT
	04 PLOT Bsmt PLAN



	ADP57BB.tmp
	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR bid (rfb) HOLDERS
	rfb NO. 316020 - ADDENDUM NO. 2
	Restroom and Site Improvements
	Indian Lake Park
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:


